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Summary based on Net Responses#

. . Current Perception One year ahead Expectations
Main Variables : . ; .
compared with one-year ago compared with current situation
May-25 Jul-25 Change | May-25 Jul-25 Change
Economic Situation -6.2 -4.2 1 29.2 32.3 1
Employment -5.9 -6.7 ‘ 29.8 31.0 1
Price Level -88.5 -87.0 1] 731 72.4 1
Income 0.4 2.1 1 52.3 52.6 1
Spending 77.3 78.0 1 78.6 80.0 1
Consumer Confidence
Index 95.4 96.5 1 123.4 124.7 1
Positive Sentiments with sign of improvement Negative Sentiments with sign of
1 compared to last round f improvement compared to last round

‘ Positive Sentiments with sign of deterioration ‘ Negative Sentiments with sign of
compared to last round deterioration compared to last round

€ Positive Sentiments with no change compared | 4®  Negative Sentiments with no change
to last round compared to last round

* T VAfpaT MTRIaTE 3R FRT=IGETE ad FRA a1 SRS & UiRid & & BT SR §1 I8 -100 ¥ 100 F &9 81 81 Y ¥ T &1 1 off A
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Table 1: Perceptions and Expectations on the General Economic Situation

(Percentage responses)

Current Perception

One year ahead Expectation

Surve . . . .
Roung Increased | Remained | Decreased Net Will Will Will Net
Same Response | Increase | Remain | Decrease | Response
Same
Jul-24 36.3 22.4 41.3 -5.0 55.0 16.0 29.0 26.1
Sep-24 37.3 21.1 41.6 -4.4 55.5 16.0 28.6 26.9
Nov-24 35.8 21.3 42.9 -7.1 54.9 17.2 27.9 27.0
Jan-25 34.9 22.1 43.0 -8.0 55.2 15.8 29.0 26.2
Mar-25 34.7 24.7 40.6 -5.9 56.6 14.9 28.5 28.0
May-25 35.7 22.4 41.9 -6.2 57.9 13.4 28.7 29.2
Jul-25 34.2 27.5 38.3 -4.2 55.7 20.9 23.4 32.3
Table 2: Perceptions and Expectations on Employment
(Percentage responses)
Current Perception One year ahead Expectation
Survey Increased | Remained | Decreased Net Will Will Will Net
Round .
Same Response | Increase | Remain | Decrease | Response
Same
Jul-24 34.5 23.0 42.6 -8.1 54.2 18.4 27.4 26.8
Sep-24 35.5 21.8 42.8 -7.3 54.2 18.9 26.9 27.3
Nov-24 34.6 23.0 42 .4 -7.8 54.6 18.9 26.5 28.1
Jan-25 34.5 22.7 427 -8.2 54.7 18.3 27.0 27.6
Mar-25 35.5 23.0 41.5 -6.1 56.4 16.5 27.1 29.3
May-25 36.2 21.8 42.1 -5.9 56.9 16.1 27.0 29.8
Jul-25 32.6 28.2 39.2 -6.7 53.6 23.8 22.6 31.0
Table 3: Perceptions and Expectations on Price Level
(Percentage responses)
Current Perception One year ahead Expectation
Survey Increased | Remained | Decreased Net Will Will Will Net
Round .
Same Response | Increase | Remain | Decrease | Response
Same
Jul-24 93.3 6.0 0.7 -92.6 82.7 8.9 8.4 -74.3
Sep-24 93.3 5.8 0.9 -92.4 82.0 9.5 8.6 -73.3
Nov-24 94.3 5.0 0.7 -93.6 82.3 9.2 8.5 -73.8
Jan-25 93.0 6.1 0.9 -92.0 83.0 9.2 7.9 -75.1
Mar-25 91.0 7.8 1.3 -89.7 82.2 9.4 8.4 -73.8
May-25 90.9 6.6 2.5 -88.5 82.5 8.1 9.4 -73.1
Jul-25 90.3 6.4 3.3 -87.0 81.6 9.3 9.1 -72.4




Table 4: Perceptions and Expectations on Rate of Change in Price Level (Inflation)*

(Percentage responses)

Current Perception One year ahead Expectation
gurveé/ Increased | Remained | Decreased Net Will Will Will Net
oun Same Response | Increase | Remain | Decrease | Response
Same
Jul-24 80.6 13.4 6.1 -74.6 79.4 16.2 4.4 -75.0
Sep-24 80.7 13.0 6.2 -74.5 78.7 15.9 5.4 -73.4
Nov-24 82.5 12.1 5.4 -77.2 79.3 15.1 5.7 -73.6
Jan-25 80.7 12.9 6.5 -74.2 79.9 14.5 5.7 -74.2
Mar-25 79.4 14.0 6.7 -72.7 78.5 15.0 6.5 -72.0
May-25 78.0 14.8 7.2 -70.7 78.1 14.7 7.2 -70.8
Jul-25 78.7 12.5 8.7 -70.0 79.7 10.9 9.4 -70.3

*Applicable only for those respondents who felt price has increased/price will increase.

Table 5: Perceptions and Expectations on Income

(Percentage responses)

Current Perception

One year ahead Expectation

Survey Increased | Remained | Decreased Net Will Will Will Net
Round Same Response | Increase | Remain | Decrease | Response
Same
Jul-24 24.4 50.8 24.9 -0.5 55.9 37.3 6.8 49.1
Sep-24 241 51.6 24.3 -0.3 55.8 38.2 6.0 49.9
Nov-24 23.8 51.7 245 -0.7 56.6 371 6.4 50.2
Jan-25 22.0 55.0 23.0 -1.0 55.9 374 6.8 49.1
Mar-25 23.8 53.0 23.3 0.5 57.5 36.0 6.5 51.0
May-25 241 52.2 23.7 0.4 58.0 36.3 5.7 52.3
Jul-25 22.7 56.7 20.6 21 57.0 38.6 4.4 52.6
Table 6: Perceptions and Expectations on Spending
(Percentage responses)
Current Perception One year ahead Expectation
Survey | ncreased | Remained | Decreased Net Will Will Will Net
Round Same Response | Increase | Remain | Decrease | Response
Same
Jul-24 78.9 18.0 31 75.8 79.5 16.5 3.9 75.6
Sep-24 80.4 16.9 2.7 77.6 79.6 16.9 3.6 76.0
Nov-24 80.9 17.2 1.9 79.0 80.8 16.4 2.8 78.0
Jan-25 79.3 194 1.3 77.9 78.8 18.3 29 75.9
Mar-25 80.1 18.8 1.2 78.9 79.6 18.0 24 77.2
May-25 78.7 19.9 1.4 77.3 81.1 16.4 25 78.6
Jul-25 80.2 17.7 2.2 78.0 81.0 18.0 1.0 80.0




Table 7: Perceptions and Expectations on Spending- Essential Items

(Percentage responses)

Current Perception One year ahead Expectation
ggLVneg Increased | Remained | Decreased Net Will WiII_ Will Net
Same Response | Increase | Remain | Decrease | Response
Same
Jul-24 87.3 10.5 2.2 85.1 85.0 12.1 2.9 82.0
Sep-24 87.9 10.3 1.8 86.2 84.9 12.4 2.7 82.2
Nov-24 88.6 9.7 1.7 86.9 85.9 115 2.6 83.3
Jan-25 87.6 10.9 1.6 86.0 85.1 12.3 2.6 825
Mar-25 87.4 12.0 0.6 86.9 86.2 12.1 1.8 84.4
May-25 87.5 11.0 14 86.1 86.9 11.3 1.8 85.1
Jul-25 87.5 11.5 1.0 86.5 87.1 12.0 0.9 86.2
Table 8: Perceptions and Expectations on Spending- Non-Essential ltems
(Percentage responses)
Current Perception One year ahead Expectation
SUrvey | hcreased | Remained | Decreased Net will will will Net
Round Same Response | Increase | Remain | Decrease | Response
Same
Jul-24 29.0 36.7 34.4 -5.4 374 35.6 27.0 10.3
Sep-24 27.6 40.2 32.3 -4.7 36.4 37.8 25.8 10.6
Nov-24 30.2 37.2 32.6 -2.4 384 35.0 26.6 11.8
Jan-25 29.2 38.5 32.3 -3.1 374 36.1 26.5 11.0
Mar-25 28.5 40.9 30.7 -2.2 37.7 37.7 24.6 13.1
May-25 27.8 41.1 31.2 -34 38.2 37.3 24.5 13.8
Jul-25 37.6 25.1 37.3 0.4 43.6 27.7 28.7 15.0
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